J-23 Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information.
SO
LEN
O
ID
 VA
LVES
ø1.22

Body
Material*
How To Order
Use the Bold characters from the choices listed on the following page to
construct a product code.
* Blank entry indicates a "Standard" selection
(1/8-27NPT female thread, in this case).
J-24Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information.
SO
LE
N
O
ID
 V
A
LV
ES
Body
Material
Orifice MOPD
(psig)
Max Back
Pressure
CV 1  Primary Prefix
Body Body Grommet
Housing
Conduit
Housing
303 Stainless
Steel1
3/64 150 15 0.035 BS2010 BS2020
1/16 110 10 0.065 BS2011 BS2021
5/64 85 10 0.090 BS2012 BS2022
3/32 70 10 0.155 BS2013 BS2023
7/64 25 10 0.200 BS2014 BS2024
1/8 10 5 0.240 BS2015 BS2025
5/32 5 5 0.300 BS2016 BS2026
Polypropylene
(1/8-27 NPT
Female Thread
body port only)
3/64 150 15 0.035 BS2030 BS2040
1/8 10 5 0.240 BS2035 BS2045
* Other body orifice sizes may be available, consult factory.
* Standard selection; will be used unless otherwise specified.
Standard selections are not referenced in final part number.
ISOLAtION VALVES
6 Voltage
  ___VDC = DC (specify voltage)
  ___VAC = AC Rectified only (specify voltage)
7 Additional Options
  WM = Mounting bracket
  OC = Cleaned for oxygen use
2 Coil Construction
  (blank) - Tape-wrapped, Class-B, with 18˝ lead-wires*
  W__ = Tape-wrapped coil, lead-wires, non-standard length
    (specify in inches)
  1 = Encapsulated coil, Class-B, lead-wires
  3 = Encapsulated coil, Class-H, lead-wires
  4 = Encapsulated coil, Class-B, 1/4˝ spade terminals
    (3/16˝ spade optional)
  10 = Externally rectified coil (lead-wires only)
  11 = Tape-wrapped coil, Class-H, lead-wires
  HC2 = Encapsulated coil, Class-B, EN175301-803 Style C,
    Industrial, 9.4mm, 2+1 poles
3 Body Material (Replaces Standard 303 SS)
  BB = Brass
  SB = 304 Stainless Steel
  SB5 = 316 Stainless Steel
4 Diaphragm Seal Material
  (blank) = Viton® diaphragm*
  E = EPR diaphragm
  NS = Nitrile (NSF/FDA) diaphragm